Adopted by the Transportation Committee

January 10, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1093

Page 2, line 2, remove "in"

Page 2, line 3, remove "odd-numbered years"

Page 2, line 3, replace "two years" with "year"

Page 2, line 4, replace ", such" with ". The"

Page 2, line 4, replace "to take" with "takes"

Page 2, line 4, remove "in"

Page 2, line 5, remove "odd-numbered years"

Page 4, line 26, remove the overstrike over "fifteen"

Page 4, line 26, remove "thirty"

Page 5, line 3, remove the overstrike over "ten"

Page 5, line 3, remove "twenty"

Renumber accordingly